Spare Parts List
Katalog nahradnich dilu

(JARUDAN

GARUDAN GPS/D-0504
GARUDAN GPS/D-0603

@ anita

ANITA B s.r.o.
Hliniky 2068

680 01 Boskovice
Czech Republic

tel: +420516 454 774,+420 516 453 496
fax: +420 516 452 751
e-mail: iInfo@anita.cz



mailto:info@anita.cz




CONTENTS

Arm, Bed ¥ 2A&E

. AE A

C. Lower Shaft MEChaNISIM ..o sl oo oo oo 5% 3
D. Presser Foot Mechanism .....ocovvencccerececommessioree QY e ee e =k I
E. S5 H A 2 IFE A
F. Wiper Mechanism ..o € QLo|TH A
G. Thread Trimmer Mechanism ... T
H. X-Y Mechanism =

I. Feed Mechanism Al

J. Lubrication Mechanism ..o A
K. Table & Thread Stand oo ‘ ZHA|
L. ACCESSOMES  rvevvrrcrissimren s mncie s s o A

N. Operation Unit MECRENISIM  «ereereerereesseresemeessnresssenerniens @ ........................................... SO THA
O. Pedal MEChBNISI  w-w-vsesersreesssssscssissm i s @ ..................................................... HEF THY
P. Cab[e Unlt ............................................................... @ ............................................ 3“0'% -—Ll‘_|'7ﬂ

T Oof ®Of A
- 0o ®Mo A




()]
T
©
o
>
ge)
o
m
o)
£
e
&)
&
=
¥
©
D
om
s
-
<




01-002A-1254 Arm obg

A-2 01-003A-1254 Bed e 1
A-3 0150065-306H Brand Mark(Face Plate) $E o2 () 1
A-4 01-007A-1254 Face Plate LB 1
A5 01-008M-1254 Face Plate Gasket d3 sz 1
A-6 SC-A174-4122 Serew(11/64" n=40) A4 10
A~7 01-110R-1230 Rubber Cap for Face Plate dat 3abl 1
A-8 Caution Sticker A3 AEF 1
A-9 01-011A-120H Take-up Lever Cover AN A 1
A-10 | SS-0528-1230 Serew(9/64" n=40) ERA 1
A-11 | 01-013A-1254 Bed Cover(L) He A (s) 1
A-12 01-014M-1254 Bed Cover Gasket{L) ue 7¥ AzA(3) 1
A-13 §C-0543-2302 Screw(11/64" n=40) A4 10
A-13-1| 40-004W-1600 Washer oA 1
A-14 | 01-016A-1254 Bed Cover(R) He A¥($) 1
A-15 | 01-017M-1254 Bed Cover Gasket(R) HE AW Aadl(s) 1
A-16 | 4450615-306H 0il Tank Rubber Cap 29 33 T2ah) 1
A-17 01-127A-1230 Thread Guide with Three Holes A7e AAe)(x) 1Set
A-19 | 01-003C-250B Thread Guide(L) Akl (#) 1
A-20 | SC-0529-1230 Serew(9/64” n=40) ER A 3
A-21 | 0150315-306H Thread Guide(R) Aokl {$) 1
A-22 | 01-075C-~120H Arm Thread Guide obgt Al Aol(z) 1
A-23 | 11-0175-7500 Nut(9/64" n=40) e 1
A-24 | 01-028C-120H Thread Guide(L) A (st) 1
A-25 | 0150375-306H Silicon Tank Ass'y 492 34 4a(z) 1Set
A-26 | 015038S-306H HA Silicon Tank AFE 34 43 1
A-27 | 0180395-306H HA Silicon 0il Window AE % 1 A2
A-28 | 0180405-306H HA Silicon Felt 29T ¥+ 4¥a ¥e 1
A-29 | 01S0415-306H HA Felt for Silicon Oil Supply AE T4 43 Yegol 1
A-30 | $C-0164-2700 HA Serew (MSXP=(0.8) Hu4 1
A-31 015064 S-306H Brand Mark A% a3 2
A-32 04-104R-1230 Arm Upper Part Rubber Cap oo A8 3E uhs 3
A-33 | 01-042R-640L Needle Bar Rubber Cap dsl 2 ol 2
A-3¢ | 01-007R-8130 Rubber Cap(L) 22l () 3
A4-35 | 01-007R-8130 Rubber Cap(S) -1y OS] 6
A-36 | 01-073R-120H Bed Rubber Wz 37 1
A-37 | 01-070M-1254 Model Sticker (HA-20) 2 2HA-XEL(YAY xFY) 1
A-38 | 01-071M-1254 | HA-20 | Model Sticker(MA-20) 2 AdF-DE(LAY By 1
A-39 | 01-072M-1254 | MA-20 | Model Sticker(HA-22) 29 LA -FEH(RIAY i) 1
A-40 | 01-073M-1254 HA-22 | Model Sticker(MA-22) 2 2eA-duba(2Ey w i) 1
A-41 | 01-009R-2700 | MA-22 | Cable Holder Aol Fof(6N) 3
A-42 | 01-051A-1254 Top Cover b e 1
A-43 41-101A-1204 Bobbin Winder Ass'y A7) 1Set
A-44 | 41S001S-306H Bobbin Winder Base Az dloj& 1
A-45 | 41-005A-120H Bobbin Winder Shaft A7 5% 1
A-46 4150065-306H Bobbin Winder A% 2 EE 1
A-47 S5C-0104-5607 Screw(11/64" n=40) 4 2
A-48 | 41S008S-306H Bobbin Winder Action Ring A7 #4538 1 A-43
A-49 | 41S009S-306H Bobbin Winder Shaft Rubber Ring AR FEF 148 1
A-50 4150108-306H Bobbin Winder Lever Az v 1
A-51 418011S8-306H Bobbin Winder Adjusting Plate A7 2% 1
A-52 | SC-0130-1230 Serew(1/8” n=40) A4 1

Note ! HA—Pneumatic Heavy Matevial{F ¢4 F24)
MA—Pneumatic Medium Material{Z ¢4 2uk&)




Arm, Bed & Machine Body Parts




A-53 | 06011SW-306H Washer o4 1
A-54 | 4150138-306H Bobbin Winder Lever Shaft Az Ay & 1
A-55 | 41S014S-306H Bobbin Winder Adjusting Cam A7 24 % 1
A-56 | 020045C-4113 Serew(M4 x P0.7) A 1
A-57 | 04-009C-3710 E-Ring(#5) E-3(x37% 5) 2
A-58 418017S-306H Bobbin Winder Action Plate A4 g 1
A-59 | 41-018A-120H Bobbin Winder Action Body Az 2gA) 1 A8
A-60 | 40-007W-1600 Washer 24 2
A-61 | 418021S-306H Bobbin Winder Spring A7 47 229 1
A-62 | 4150228-306H Bobbin Stopper Byl 28W 1
A-63 | 41S023S-306H Screw st 5
A-64 | 41S0245-306H Bobbin Stand il 2de 1
A-65 | 4180255-306H Bobbin Winder Mes A7 s 1
A-66 §C-0120-1230 Serew(1/8" n=40) A4 2
A-67 | 415027S-306H Thread Tension Adjusting Ass'y A3 424 z2332(z2) 1Set
A-68 4180288-306H Thread Tension Adjusting Shaft A 4349 24 & 1
A-69 | 415026S5-306H Thread Guide Plate A 1
A-T70 40-108A-1306 Thread Tension Disk At A4l 2
A-71 | GP-003213-00 Thread Tension Spring 449 274 ~z9 1 A-67
A-T2 40-804W-1230 Thread Tension Spring Stopper ARy A A3y AEH 1
A-T3 40-024A-1230 Spring Cover 227 Fy 1
A-7d | 40-204A-2350 Thread Tension Nut 444 z4 A Ye 1
A-75 | SN-0121-7400 Nut(15/64" n=28) ARy 23 % vE 1
A-76 | 01-044R-1230 Rubber Cap(M) 2594 (F) 1
A-T7 Safety Plate Ass'y dAB(Z) 1Set
A~78 | 01-028A-5030 Safety Plate A 1
A-79 | 01S04558-306H Safety Plate Bracket skl nepl 1
A-80 | 0150465-306H Safety Plate Holder GRE FH 1
A-81 018047S-306H Safety Plate Hinge Screw A gba 1
A-82 | SN-0101-1600 Nut(3/16" n=28) e 3 AT
A-83 06-051W-7400 Washer %44 1
A-84 018050S-306H Safety Plate Spring FAR 223 1
A-85 | 018051S-306H Safety Plate Spring Hook G 227 Aol 1
A-86 | SN-0119-1230 Nut(3/16" n=28) He 1
A-87 | 01-038A-120D Motor Cover ZEAY 1
A-88 | SC-0498-3710 Serew(11/64" n=40) HuA 4
A-89 10-020W-2700 Washer kA4 4
A-90 01-075A-1254 Needle Plate Support Cover AR AA A 1
A-91 | 018104S-306H Serew Az AR AW 4 10
A-92 | 0181105-306H Washer A AA A %A 2
A-93 0151085-306H Needle Plate Support Cover Bracket A A4 AHu w2 A 2
A-94 | SC-0497-1230 Serew A% A7 A el Gus 2
A-95 | 018107S-306H Washer A A A nepd oA 2
A-96 | 01-082A-1254 Needle Plate Support Cover Bracket(L) A AA A me g 1
A-07 | SC-0497-1230 Serew kA 4
A-98 01S107S8-306H Washer skA 4
A-99 01-085A-1254 Needle Plate Support Cover Bracket(R) A AR A vz 4" 6
A-100 | 018013S-306H Left Cover . ES L 1
A-101 | 0180148-306H Left Cover Gasket #3 A e 1
A-102 | SC-0543-2302 Fixing Screw A% Ay 24 4
A-103 | 01-092M-1254 Film for Needle Plate Support Cover At A)A A 24 L& 1
A-104 | GP-002958 BL Sticker(BL) wl AE % £elA 1

Note : HA—Pneumatic Heavy Material(Z3H4 &%)
MA—Pneumatic Medium Material{F <4} dubg)
BL—Large Shuttle Hook(2:] & %&)



7 Upper Shaft Mechanism




02-001A~1254

Upper Shaft A4z 1
B-2 02-102A-120H Link Cam PEA 1
B-3 025003S~306H Link Cam Washer PER -V 1
B-4 §C-0035-2500 Screw AlE|vhAR 1
B-5 8C-0150-2500 Screw BzUA 1
B-6 SC-0183-2700 Serew A7 Fua 1
B-7 08S001P~306H Thread Take-Up Lever Ass' y(H) AAN(2)-FES 1Set
B-8 083002P~306H Thread Take-Up Lever(H) AN7-3E 1
B-9 085003P-306H Needle Bar Crank({H) el 3PI-F 84 1
B-10 085004P-306H Thread Take-Up Lever Crank A7 242 1
B-11 0850055-306H Needle Bearing Yo| & #le]d 1
B-12 0850065-306H Needle Bearing o] £ #)o]dl 1
B-13 08S0078-306H Needle Bar Crank Rod el AYT R 1 B-7
B-14 0850085-306H Serew FHpab 1
B-15 $C-0317-2700 Screw(15/64" n=28) A4 1
B-16 08S010S-306H Needle Bar Holder vk Aol 1
B-17 0850115-306H Serew o4 1
B-18 085012S-306H Thread Take-Up Crank Shaft A7l 2P = 1
B-10 SC-0317-2700 Serew(15/64” n=28) 24 3R 3
B-20 0452018-306H Needle Bar vhE o} 1
B-21 0451025-306H Needle Bar Bushing(U) v} A 1
B-22 §C-0164-2700 Screw(11/64” n=40) uvha 3
B-23 0452045-306H Needle Bar Bushing(L) vhEe S 1
B-24 0451065-306H Needle Bar Guide Block vl o 48 1
B-25 045007S~306H HA Thread Guide for Needle Bar(H) v AUW-FEE 1
B-26 045008S5-306H MA Thread Guide for Needle Bar(M) v Ahy-Yubg 1
B-27 SC-A131-4522 Serew iy A AL 1
B-28 - HA Needle(DP x17 #23) s 1
B-29 - MA Needle(DP x17 #14) b 1
B-30 - MA Needle(DP x17 #19) vy 1
B-31 0251075-306H Upper Shaft Bushing(F) 45 H 14 1
B-32 025009S-306H Bobbin Winder Driving Wheel Az 75 4 1
B-33 10-0178-857¢ Serew CRR 2
B-34 0251118-306H Upper Shaft Bushing(M) 4z 2 44 1
B-35 02-121A-1230 Upper Shaft Collar 4% stek 1
B-36 SC-B308-5607 Screw(15/64" n=28) A& gteh vk 2
B~37 2550015-306H Hand Pulley Gear “A” HeEa 7o “A" 1
B-38 SC-A308-4517 Serew 27 hAH(15/64" n=28) 4
B-39 2550028-306H Hand Pulley Gear "B’ WEF? slof ‘B 1
B-40 02-031A-1254 Hand Pulley Bushing Hegel £4 1
B-41 §C-0317-2700 Serew AALHAH15/64" n=28) 1
B-42 02-082A-1254 Hand Pulley Shaft HeEy & 1
B-43 258007S-306H Hand Pulley Roller et 247 1
B-44 255006S-306H Hand Pulley Roller Hinge Pin Hess 243 s 1
B-45 255008S-306H Spring Pin ($4, L=10) e | 1
B-46 255011S-306H Hand Pulley Spring HegFe ~x=7 1
B-47 2580045-306H Hand Pulley L= 1
B-48 2550128-306H Serew Hege] Aot 1
B-49 02-016A-120D Upper Shaft Bearing (R) A2 w)e]21(6302ZZ NR) 1
B-50 02-023R-120D Spacer 0-Ring(P15) &0 4 03 1
B-51 02-017A-120D Coupling AEd i
B-52 08-0375C-120D Serew b (M6x 1.0 L=8) 4
B-53 02-119A-120D Maln Motor 298 1
B-54 02-0205-120D Serew 2} (M5X0.8 L=25) 4
B-55 07-011W-1230 Spring Washer £z 94 (45) 4
B-56 10-020W-2700 Washer HekA($5) 4

Note @

: HA—Pneumatic Heavy Material(3 94 &4
5

)
MA—Pneumatic Medium Material(Zsh4 % 9t&)




Lower Shaft Mechanism

-
!
|
!

J




C-1 07-001A-120H Lower Shaft Ass'y &(x) 1Set
c-2 07-002A-120H Lower Shaft 33 1
c-3 07S003S-306H Lower Shaft Gear & 7o 1
C-4 078004S-306H Taper Pin dos] A 1
c-5 5C-0164-2700 Serew(11/64” n=40) b 4
C-6 078006S-306H Lower Shaft Rear Bushing 3% 3 24 1
c-7 07S007S-306H Needle Bearing(KT8110) Yol dejd 2
c-8 0750085-306H Thrust Washer E#AE 94 1
c-9 1081145-306H Lower Shaft Collar #3 72 1
C-10 | 07S1115-306H Crank Rod aga Ro 1
c-11 SC-0179-3710 Screw(11/64" n=40) ok 2
c-12 07580138-306H Crank Rod Hinge Screw 243 e A 1
c-13 SN-0116-3400 Nut{1/4” n=40) YE 1
C-14 | 0751158-306H Oscillator Shaft 24dole & 1
C-15 SC-A308-4517 Screw(15/64" n=28) g 2
C-16 0781175-306H Oseillator Shaft Collar(L) s.4do8] % sheh(a}) 1
c-17 078019S-306H Osclllator 24w ol €l 1
c-18 07580205-306H Washer A 1
C-19 43-009C-1600 E-Ring E-¥(x47 9) 1
C-20 0751225-306H Osclllator Shaft Collar{R) s4dole stk ($) 1

+ - s

¢
C-28 075033S-306H Screw{M5 X P0.8) Ry 1
c-29 0781325-306H Shuttle(L) HE(k) 1
C-30 5C-0150-2500 Serew(15/64" n=28) 4 1
c-31 SC-0525-5300 Serew(11/64” n=40) i 1
c-32 075035S-306H Shuttle Race Adjusting Shaft A dels 24 & 1
C-33 | 0751075-306H Needle Roller Bearlng YE 27 w3 1
C-34 078038S8~306H Shuttle Bearing Washer AE #od 94 1
C-35 | 07304DS-306G H, M | Shuttle Upper Spring AE 4 Axzy 1
C-36 SC-Al21-4122 Screw(3/32" n=56) vt 2
Cc-37 075042S-306H Inner Hook Presser Shaft Ass’y & Jtob 25 F(2) 28et
c-38 06-033M-3800 E-Ring E-3 (547 3) 2
C-39 | 075046S-306H Inner Hook Spring & st 4y ozl 2
C-40 075047S-306H Hook Cover Ass'y * FAuf(z) 1Set
C-41 078051S~306H Hook Cover Plate Spring A T AY @ 2Z3 A 1
C-42 078052S-306H Hook Cover Plate Spring B ¥ Ay @ 228 B 1
C-43 | 0750505-306H Spring Pin{ $2x £9.8) 2z3 1
C-44 | SC-0543-2302 Serew(11/64" n =40} bk 1
C-46 09S116S~306H Osclllator O-Ring 2.4 o8 0-8 1
C-47 075023S-306H BL Bobbin Case Ass'y(BL) 2yl Aola( AE F4) 1Set
C-48 075026S-306H BL Bobbin(BL) 2ul(2d 45 %%) 1
C-49 075027S-306H BL Shuttle Race Ring(BL) Agdlol L8 (2 HE 54&) 1
C-50 07S028S-306H HBL Shuttle(HBL) AE(XE 2 A% 24) 1
C-51 | 0750295-306H MBL Shuttie(MBL) AE(Y 2 45 F4) 1
C-52 075030S-306H BL Shuttle Driver{BL) A& Seloin (2u] 4% %%) 1
Note : HA—Pneumatic Heavy Material( T4 &%) BL—Large Shuttle Hook(2v] 45 ZH&)
MA-—Pneumatic Medium Material(FsH4 2dH&) HBL—Heavy Material & Large Shuttle Hook(¥£ % 2u] A& # &)
MBL—Medium Material & Large Shuttle Hook(ul 2u] 45 3 4&)




=
R
C
©
o
O
©
=
——
Q
O
L
-
)
9}
98]
@
-
0.




i
12-100A-1254

D-1 Presser Solenoid Ass'y By E o] (X) 1Set
D-2 07-011W-1230 Washer Az obA 4
D-3 SC-A174-4122 Serew(11/64" n=40) ERns 4
D-4 0550045-306H Solenoid Pin Lol A 1
D-5 0550055-306H Grip Ring a3 H(523745) 2
D-6 0550473-306H Washer =7 24 94 1
D-6-1 | 09-034W-7400 Washer X 1
D-7 0550075-306 K Lifting Link C ERIEENS 1
D-§ 0550085-306H Lifting Link C Hinge Screw 23 33 ¢ AA FA 1
D-9 0550095-306H Litting Link C Hinge Stud 23 33 C AR £HE 1
D-10 05S0105-306H Lifting Link B %8 @3 B 1
D-11 0550115-306H Lifting Link B Shaft 24 A3 B AAS 1
D-12 SC-0497-1230 Screw (3/16" n=32) A 1
D-13 058013S-306H Lifting Link B Shaft Collar =9 @3 B AA & g 1
D-14 SC~0164-2700 Screw (M5 p=0.8) AL 2
D-14-1| SC-0512-1230 Serew(11/64” n=40) DAL 2
D-15 SW-0126-9012 Washer Bl 1
D-16 0550165-306H Radlal Bearing(F68722) [EE 1
D-17 0580175-306H Lifting Link B Roller 28 U3 B 24y 1
D-18 0580195-306H Lifting Link B Hinge Screw €% 93 B 288 v 2
D-19 SN-0115-7400 Nut(3/16” n=32) HE 2
D-20 05S028S-306H Lifting Link B Spring Hinge Screw 28 33 B Axd Ak 1
D-21 0550275-306H Lifting Link B Spring 23 33 B 97 &=3d 1
D-22 055029S-306H Spring Hook 2xE Ao 1
D-23 055020S8-306H Lifting Link A % W3 A 1
D-24 | 055021S8-306H Lifting Link A Hinge Shaft RIEEYSEE 1
D-26 SC-0164-2700 Serew(MS p=0.8) A A 1
D-27 058024S-306H Bearing(586) EEE 1
D-28 055030S-306H Presser Solenocid Stopper L2y 2o AR 1
D-29 0580335-306H Stopper Spring LEH AZF 1
D-30 $C-0202-5050 Serew(3/16” n=28) Ak 2
D-31 10-020W-2700 Washer EX] 2
D-32 058034S-306H Presser Cam L5 35 A 1
D-33 SC-A308-4517 Serew(1/4” n=40) IAVAE 2
D-34 0551365-306H presser Cam Connection Rod =2y 22 A o7 2 1
D-35 05S0378-306H Presser Fork Crank Lew ¥3 333 1
D-36 SC-0183-2700 Serew(15/64” n=28) 2 1hak 1
D-37 058039S-306H Presser Cam Connection Rod Pin ey 5 o odd 2= a9 i
D-38 04-009C-3710 E-Ring E # (537s5) 2
D-39 0550415-306H Presser Shaft Bushing A =¥y FEF XA 1
D-40 0550425-306H Presser Shaft Bushing B L2y JES B4 B 1
D-41 058143S-306H Presser Shaft 3L FE5 1
D-42 0550445-306H Presser Adjusting Arm =3y 23 o1 L
D-43 §C-0317-2700 Serew(15/64” n=28) LA YA L
D-dd 058046S-306H Presser Adjusting Arm Nut kg 24 ot WE {
D-45 055048S-306H Presser Adjusting Arm Hinge Screw =3 24 ol it 1
D-46 0551495-306H Presser Link P E] 2
D-47 058050S-306H Presser Link Hinge Screw eyl wlg chubab 3
D-48 0580535-306H Presser Driving Link =R EF 33 1
D-49 055054S8-306H Presser Driving Link Hinge Screw LB & AF 1A ¢l 1
D-50 10S114S-306H Presser Driving Link Collar 7 &% 937 7-e 1
D-51 0530515-306H Position Link FEIE? 1
D-52 0550525-306H Position Link Hinge Serew 9% B2 33 Gupab 1
D-53 SC-0339-1230 Presser Adjusting Screw ke =24 4} 1
D-54 05-002C-2500 Nut for Presser Adjusting Screw d 23 Ut e 1
D-55 055062S-306H Presser Adjusting Bar oty =4 % 1
D-56 058061S-306H Presser Adjusting Spring ot 24 AxE) 1
D-57 05-101A-1230 Presser Bar F&d 1
D-58 05S0635-306H Presser Bar Holder FE Aol 1
D-5¢ 058157S-306H Presser Bar Bushing 2o 34 1
D-60 5C-0164-2700 Serew(M5) T AL 1
D-61 09A003S-811H Presser Foot =Fu(A) 1
D-63 $C-0157-1230 Serew{9/64” n=40) =4t 1
D-64 058075S-306H Positlon Link Stopper Hx d3 254 1
D-65 0550765-306H Position Link Stopper Spring A2 Ya rE8 L29 1
D-66 058077S-306H Position Link Stopper Bracket 92 #Ha 229 Bl 1
D-67 SC-0500-7400 Serew(15/64" n=28) Aua 2
D-68 055079S-306H Position Link Stopper Rubber A ¥z 228 18 2
D-69 SN-0116-3400 Nut(11/4" n=40) YE 1
D-70 $C-0169-1600 Serew st 1
D-71 2050755-306H Washer A 1




Thread Release & Thread Tension Mechanism




40-040A-120H

HA ARd 23 AA(2)-F54
E-2 405002S-306H Thread Tenslon Adjusting Body A7Y 23 23 g4 1
B-3 408003S-306H Thread Tension Adjusting Shaft AR =23 A3 & 1
E-4 40-604S-1230 Screw(9/64" n=40) A4 2
E-5 4080055-306H HA Thread Take-Up Spring{HA) A7) AZF-FES 1
E-6 408006S-306G MA Thread Take-Up Spring(MA) A7) Az -9us 1
E-7 40-204A-1230 Thread Guide Disk Ahl d4Al 4
E-§ 40-304A-1230 Presser Plate for E-7 Aokl A 552 1
E-9 405009S-306H Spring Cover sz Ay 1
E-10 | 40S0105-306H HA Thread Tension Adjusting Spring(HA) 439 24 2239-384 1
E-11 40-333G-123A MA Thread Tension Adjusting Spring(MA) ARy 234 A=z9-dg¢d 1
E-12 40-804W-1230 Spring Stopper LAZE AEH 2
E-13 40-204A-2350 Thread Adjusting Nut AzA AX VE 1
E-14 1080065~306H Screw(M6) A 1
E-15 4080165-306H Second Thread Tension Adjusting Ass'y Ba Az FA(z) 1Set
E-16 4080175-306H Second Thread Tension Adjusting Shaft 2z Azd 345 1
E-17 408019S-306H Second Thread Tension Adjusting Spring 22 4 o AHA Azy 1
E-18 40-704S-1230 Second Thread Adjusting Nut BZE Az4 A2 YE 1
E-20 | 4080235-306H Thread Release Link A x5/ 82 1
E-21 | 408024S~306H Thread Release Link Hinge Screw 4 £%7 42 g4 1
E-22 40-025A-120H Thread Release Connecting Rod A 537 dRRE 1
E-23 408026S-306H Hinge Serew A for E-22 A L3 dAZE il A 1
E-24¢ | SN-0111-1600 Nut(3/16" n=28) ER= 1
E-25 | 4080285-306H Hinge Serew B for E-22 4 %37 d4%E G4 B 1
E-26 06-051W-7400 Washer 24 1
E-27 | 40-030C-120H Thread Release Stopper A 537 259 1
E-28 | 55-0115-5050 Screw(3/16" n=28) Ak 2
E-29 40-032C-120H Thread Release Adjusting Plate(A) A a7 2FT(A) 1
E-30 | 40-033C-120H Thread Release Adjusting Plate(B) 4 %37 24 3(B) 1
E-31 40S033S-306H Thread Release Return Spring A £37] gd 229 1
E-32 | 01S104S-306H Serew(11/64” n=28) Akt 1
E-33 018107S-306H Washer 24 1
E-34 40-037C-120H Thread Release Shaft A &3 F 1
E-35 $C-0352-7400 Serew(3/16" n=28) b 1
E-36 | 40-039C-120H Thread Release Bar A %37 5% 1
E-37 16-0158-3710 Hinge Screw for E-36 A 557 58 vk 1
E-38 | 40S044S-306H Thread Release Bar Guide A 5%7 Ae% 4l 1
E-39 SC-0528-1230 Serew(9/64” n=40) Hupa 2
E-41 40-040A-120M MA Thread Tension Adjusting Ass’y(MA) Ay 28 A (z)-dud 1Set
Note

MA—Pneumatic Medium Material{(F 4 2

: HA—Pneumatic Heavy Material( 544 £8%
2

)
ES)




Wiper Mechanism




F-1 1150365-306H Wiper On/Off Switch Ass'y gols AF A9 (=) 1Set
F-2 09A0045-811H Wiper Cover stolz] Aw 1
F-3 $C-0543-2302 Serew(11/64" n=40) Hrpat 7
F-4 09A0055~811H Wiper Base shols ulo} & 1
F-§ SC-A174-4122 Serew(11/64" n=40) A4 2
F-6 09A0015-811H Wiper Solenold Ass'y ghol il a0l &(z) 1
F-7 SN-0101-1600 Nut(11/64" n=40) Y= 2
F-8 09A006S-811H Wiper Crank ojojs FAHH 1
F-9 075033S-306H .Screw(15/64" n=28} sholsl 2 4 1
F-10 | 06-046W~7400 Washer shols] AP otA 3
F-11 09A007S-811H Wiper Connecting Rod Sfolx 13 2E 1
F-12 05A045S-811H Wiper Connecting Rod Stud shol A Ajbat 2
F-13 | 09A0088-811H Wiper Installing Plate ste|H w243t 1
F-14 | 09A009S-811H Wiper ghol = 1
F-15 | 40-004W-1600 Washer shols ohHq 1
F-16 | sC-0502-2302 Serew(9/64” n=28) ERE NP 1
F-17 | 52A020S-306H Emergency Switch ul 4 £92 1
F-18 09A036S-811H Stud for Wiper Stopper glolH A®H chila}t 1
F-19 06-040R-160L Rubbgr for Wiper Stopper slo|d 2E5 R 1
F-21 | 40-004W-1600 Washer by 3




Thread Trimmer Mechanism

(e

7
oA

G-27

G-4TED
,




12-0000-BT13

Thread Trimming Sol. Ass'y A sdleee(z) 1Set

G-2 1050028-306H Thread Trimming Sol. Bracket A4 gelleoe el 1
G-3 $(-0202-5050 Serew(3/16” n=28) kA 4
G-4 SN-0101-1600 Nut(11/64” n=40) He 5
G-5 1080058-306H Link for G-1 AR gelcels A W3 1
G-6 1050065-306H Screw(M4 X P0.7) A 1
G-7 1080078-306H Thread Trimming Driving Link Stopper AH TE 43 2EH 1
G-8 1080098-306H Thread Trimming Cam A4 7 1
G-9 5C-A308-4517 Serew(1/4” n=40) At 2
G-10 | 105011S-306H Thread Release Notch 4 557 =X 1
G-11 02014SC-4113 Serew(M4 X P0.7) kit 2
G-12 108113S-306H Thread Trimming Shaft A & 1
G-13 1081148-306H Thread Trimming Shaft Collar AR & g 2
G-14 5C-0164-2700 Serew(MS) ER%S 2
G-15 108017S-306H Rubber Washer for G-12 A4 & 2% 944 1
G-16 | 1080185-306H Thread Trimming Driving Link Ass'y AR 5 3a(z) 1Set
G-17 | §C-0317-2700 Screw{15/64" n=28) A 1
G-18 105022S~306H Thread Trimming Shaft Spring A4 & Axd 1
G-19 | 1050235-306H Thread Trimming Cam Roller A4 A 289 1
G-20 | 1080248-306H Hinge Screw for G-19 A4 3 288 A 1
G-21 108026 S-306H Thread Release Lever A &35 4y 1
G-22 105027S-306H Thread Release Lever Pin A &3 de A 1
G-23 SN-0105-3400 Nut(15/64” n=28) vE 1
G-24 10-029A-120H Thread Trimming Connecting Rod A3 A4 2o 1
G-25 10~220A-8577 Rod End(R) Rod End($) 2
G-26 | 08069SN-9311 Nut(M5) HE 3
G-27 105032S-306H Hinge Screw for G-24 Ad dA Fx ghviak 2
G-28 10-010W-7507 Washer 44 1
G-29 1058135S~306H Thread Trimming Connecting Link A4 |44 "3 1
G-30 108036S-306H Hinge Serew for G-29 A4 44 A3 A 1
G-31 10-037A-1254 Thread Trimming Connecting Bar A A4y 1
G-32 | 1050385-306H Hinge Screw for G-31 A4 dAY A 1
G-33 105062S-306H Link Stopper Serew B3 2e3 4 1
G-34 1050645-306H Return Spring for G-31 A4 448 g 229 1
G-35 10-0198-7507 Spring Holder 223 Ao| 1
G-36 10-040A-1254 Needle Plate A 1
G-37 01-1365-1230 Serew(11/64” n=40) A Ak 4
G-38 10-141A-120H HA Needle Plate Cover(HA) A Adl-FE4 1
G-39 10-142A-120M MA Needle Plate Cover(MA) A A -dg 1
G-40 | 04107SC-A001 Serew A A "o 2
G-42 | 1050465-306H Serew(9/64" n=40) A4 2
G-44 | 10-048A-120H Hinge Screw for G-44 £ o2& gy 1

1050495-306H Washer(t=0.4) & o] & oA (t04)
Gots 1080508-306H Washer{t=0.5) E ol& 84 (t05) 1

10-051W-120H Washer(t=0.6) £ o= s (t0.6)

10-052W~120H Washer(t=0.7) 5 ol& $hA(10.7)
G-46 10S0535~-306H Moving Mes Link £ os ga 1
G-47 | 105055S8-306G Thread Trimming Lever "B” A4 ale ‘B 1
G-48 10S0568-306H Thread Trimming Lever Ring A4 w8 1
G-49 1080575-306H Thread Trimming Lever Shaft A Ay 1
G-50 | 1050585-306H Thread Trimming Lever "A” A e A" 1
G-51 1080595-306H Thread Trimming Lever Screw A4 e 2G4 1
G-52 | §C-0543-2302 Serew(11/64" n=40) A 1
G-53 2080755-306H Washer oA - 1
G-5¢ SN-0119-1230 Nut(3/16" n=28) I e 1
G-55 20S0755-~306H Thread Trimming Cam Washer AR 3 sl oA 2
G-56 10-020W-2700 Stopper Washer AEH 3Hok4 4
C-57 1080458-306H BL Fixed Knife(BL) ZA &N AE £4) 1
G-58 108047S-306H BL Moving Kaife(BL) Fal&(2d HE %E) 1

Note : HA—Pneumatic Heavy Materlal(Z <4 =F4)
MA—Pneumatic Medium Matervial{(F 4 L&)
BL—Large Shuttle Hook(2u]l A& ¥&)




i X-Y Mechanism




Sl
20-001A-120H

H-1 Y-Feed Bushing(F) Yool A XA 1
H-2 20-002A-120H Y-Feed Bushing(R) Y-old & 24 1
H-3 20-003A-1254 Y-Feed Shaft Y-¢l¢ & 1
H-4 20-004A-120H Y-Feed Arm Y-ol4 ot 1
H-5 5C-A308-4517 Serew(1/4" n=40) ot 3
H-6 20-006A-120H Y-Feed Hinge Stud Screw Y-o|4 A wrbat 1
H-7 20-007A-1254 Y~Sensor Film Y-AA A 1
H-8 $C-0175-1230 Serew(11/64” n=40) Fupat 1
H-9 20-009A-1254 X-Feed Lever Gear X-ol4 w4 7o 1
H-10 04S106S-306H X-Feed Block X-o]¢ 9 1
H-11 | 20-011A-1254 X-Feed Block Shart X-ol¢ ¥4 % i
H-12 | SC-A308-5607 Serew X-ol¢ ¥¥ & A 1
H-13 | 20-013A-120H X-Sensor Film X-AA A% 1
H-14 §$C-0543-2302 Serew X-AA A% Fab 1
H-15 | 20-015A-120H X-Feed Lever Gear Shaft X-ol4 AW % 1
H-16 20-016A-120H X-Feed Lever Gear Shaft Collar X-ols #w & sie 1
H-17 | SC-0178-7400 Serew(11/647 n=40) 2}t 2
H-18 20-051A-12HA X-Driving Motor Ass'y X-7F RE(&) 18et
H-19 | 20-052A-12HA X-Drive Gear X-olg FF 7l 1
H-20 5C-0317-2700 Serew(15/64” n=28) vkt 4
H-21 | 020315C-4113 Serew(MS, L=12) v-28 4 4
H-22 | 2250165-~306H Washer Y-28 24 &4 4
H-23 $C-0296-3900 Serew(3/16” n=32) kG B
H-24 10~020W-2700 Washer 22 sy 8
H-25 | 20-053A-12HA Y-Driving Motor Ass'y Y-85 ZE(2) 1Set
H-26 | 20~030A-120H Y-Drive Gear Y-ol$ TF 7lel 1
H-27 20-029A-1254 Y-Motor Mounting Plate Y-2¥ R 1
H-28 20-034A-1254 X-Sensor Base X-AlA o] & 1
H-29 20S076S~306H X-Sensor X-A14 1
H-30 | 8C-0193-2700 Screw(Md, L=10) AA o] & Fuha 4
H-31 20-038A-1254 Y-Sensor Base Y-a14 #o]& 1
H-32 | 208076S5-306H ¥Y-Sensor Y-44 1
H-33 | 220275C-9134 Serew(M3, L =9) AN ki 2
H-3¢ | 20-042A-1254 Cloth Feed Support Plate a5 ol & AT 1
H-35 | SC-0543-2302 Serew 5 ol AAS A4 3
H-36 20-044 A-1254 Cloth Feed Plate 8 ol dat 1
H-37 | 2080108-306H Hinge Stud A oo sT YA AR E 2
H-38 20-045A-1254 Feed Guide Plate ¥olt 7leole Bkl 1
H-33 | 01-1365-1230 Serew(11/64" n=40) glolt slolz Hahsll FbaH(A) 4
H-40 SC-0543-2302 Screw golg slole ekl HipAk(B) 2
H-41 | 40-004W-1600 Washer o4 2
H-42 | 01A143S-611H Cable Tie Aol 4 Ele] 5




Feed Mechanism




I-1 22-001A-1254 Feed Bracket stols B3l
I-2 22-002A-1254 Lifting Lever(L) £ A (3)
13 22-003A-1254 Lifting Lever(R) 4% A4l (%)
1-4 22-004A-1254 Lifting Lever Shaft £ e F
I-5 SC-0317-2700 Serew(15/64” n=28) 9 el & 2
1-6 06-046W-7400 Washer 2 e & o4
1-7 04-009C-3710 E-Ring £ v % BEY AF (2R 05)
1-8 22-008A-1254 | [J{J-20 | Upper Feed Plate(A) 4 ol B(A)
1-9-1 | 22-010A-1254 Upper Feed Plate(D)(L) 4 slele 3(D)(3)
[J0-22
1-9-2 | 22-011A-1254 Upper Feed Plate(D)(R) 4 gle|2 $(D)()
1-10 22-012A-1254 | [JJ-20 | Feed Plate Clamp sejedt Y= (YAH)
11 22-013A-1254 | [J(J]-22 | Feed Plate Clamp(R) sele 3 FPz($)
1-12 22-014A-1254 | [O-22 | Feed Plate Clamp(L) o= o FY=(H)
I-13 SC-0180-3800 Screw Hel= & Az At
I-14 0151078-306H Washer Hole g Az Ak oA
I-15 22-017A-125¢ Guide Cover 7hols A
I-16 01-1366-1230 Screw 7holz A kst
1-17 22-019A-1254 Ball Support Plate & Az
1-18 228039S-120H Serew(M6) & Ax 2 & vhaH{Ms)
119 22-040A-120H Ball Base ¥ ulo]&
1-20 06-034A-3900 Ball &
1-21 SN-0116-3400 Nut(1/4" n=40) % o[ &F WE(1/4" n=40)
1-22 22-076A-12HA Cylinder A7t (CQ2D16-KR-25D)
1-23 22-077A-~12HA Cylinder Shaft A &
I-24 04-009C~3710 E-Ring(85) A % BY o3 (EYAs)
1-25 06-002W-2350 Washer A % o4
1-26 22A030S-306H Cylinder Knuekle A g
1-27 225035S8-306H Knuckle Pin g 4
1-28 05-014C-1230 E-Ring{#3) HAE 4 By ¥&3 (24743)
1-29 49A0038-811H Hose Elbow(M-5HL-4) 34 o) 8% (M-SHL-4)
1-30 05A0395-811H Alr Hose{Tu-0425B) o] Z&(TU-0425B)
1-31 22-034A-1254 Lower Feed Plate 3 Fo|z
1-32 080358C~4113 Screw g slo| & gk it
1-33 01-017W-1600 Washer & ol 3 A
1-34 SC-0108-2350 Bolt(M6 X L.20) Y4 2(M6XL20)
1-35 01-017W-1600 Washer oA
1-36 5C-0328-8670 Bolt{M4) IHEE(MY)
O0-20 : 4a1¥ slole Falo & (HA-20, MA-20)
0O0-22 : 28% slele FalY$ (HA-22, MA-22)




£
R
c
S
=
O
D
=
j
S
2
S
O
=
o)
>
-




J-1 44-0000-1230 0il Wick 29 4

J-2 44-012C-1230 0l Hose 29 BA

J-3 4480078-306H Ofl Return Felt A 3 29 HE A7
J-4 445008S-306H Arm Oil Return Felt ohbg #F U=

J-5 4450028-306H Oil Hose for J-4 obghy #§ ¥E 29 B2
J-6 448024S-306H Crank Rod Lubrication Plate a3 F= B4 ¢
J-7 SC-0548-7400 Screw(3/16” n=28) bt

1-8 4480275-306H Crank Rod Lubrication Felt aya 3= F4 YE
J-9 4450328-306H 0il Hose Holder(L) 29 A& Fo(k)
J-10 5C-0543-2302 Serew(11/64" n=40) 4

J-11 445034S-306H Balance Lubrication Plate WEls T4

J-12 4480355-306H Balance Lubrication Felt AL F§ Y=
J-13 SC-0340-3710 Serew(9/64” n=40) Huat

J-14 445039S-306H Bed Oil Return Felt deg #F g=
J-15 448001S-306H 0il Hose for J-18 deg 4% ge 29 32
J-16 4450415-306H Oscillator Lubrication Plate 5% o F4 8
J-17 4480428-306H Oscillator Lubrication Felt 95% Jlo] 3% HE
J-18 4450325-306H Cable Holder 29 E&Fl(K)
J-19 4480448-306H Shuttle Lubrication Plate AE B H

J-20 4450468-306H Shuttle Lubrication Felt(L) HE FH BE(K)
J-21 44-028M~8670 Shuttle Lubrication Felt(S) A% T FEU)
J-22 44-034R~120H Bed Ofl Wick Rubber Cap e f4 25 upAp
J-23 445052S-306H 0il Window 3

J-24 4480535-306H 0il Gauge 29 AelA

J-25 4450545-306H 0il Window Rubber Ring &4 25d

J-26 40-004W-1600 Washer o4

J-27 4450135-306H Needle Bar Oil Wick Holder uhge 34 A Aol
J-28 4450245-306H Needle Bar Crank Rod Lubrication Plate us P32 F4
J-29 SC-A156-4118 Serew(9/64” n=40) sheptel At

J-30 01A1438-811H Cable Tie Aole ehol

J-31 4450108-306H 0il Hose Holder(B) 29 zagel(B)
J-32 448318-306H | Felt Y=




Table & Thread Stand




K-1 Table Ass'y glo] 2(=) 1Set
K-2 TZ-001-1000 Table Stand Ass'y dlel & ol (=) 1Set
K-3 Table Drawer Hlol & A3 1
K-4 Support Bracket for K-3 glol 4 A g mapll 2
K-S Screw Nail g9 A 4
K-6 90A0088-811H Accessary Case Bk 1
K-7 Serew e Ak 2
K-8 0151225-306H Hinge A4 2
K-9 01S1235-306H Hinge Rubber AR ZE 2
K-10 | 0151245-306H Hinge Pin LEER 2
K-11 SC-0104-4517 Serew{MS X P0.8) At} 2
K-12 | 0151268-306H Bolt(M6x !60) BE 5
K~13 | 01S127S-306H Nut(M6) = 8
K-14 | 01S1288-306H Washer %A 9
K-15 | 90-007A-1254 0il Pan 2.9 el 1
K-16 | 44-0000-1230 0il Wick 2.9 el 4 1
K-17 | 91-002S5-3400 Serew Nail LR 5
K-18 | 91-002C-7400 Oiler 29 A 1
K-19 90S008S-306H Oil Supporter 294% o) 1
K-20 Nail g R 4
K-21 9030105-306}1 Cushion Rubber & 1Y 2
K-22 | 91-007A-2302 Thread Stand Ass'y Ao Zol(z) 1Set
K-23 | 91-005A-SHS51 Power Switch A 29037 1
K-24 Serew Power Switch AN 2504 24 2




Accessories

L-7, 8




L-1 91-102C-1230 Driver(L) Eg}olul (k)

L-2 91-103C-1230 Driver(S, M) Eakolu ()
Assy

L-3 91-003C-1230 Driver(S) Eehoef (/h)

L-4 9150045-306H Spaner(9 X 10) &3y

L-5 91-011C-1230 Oller 29 FH%

L-6 91-108C-1230 oti 29

L-7 HA Needle(DP X 17 #19) v (DPX17 #19)

L-8 MA Needle(DP X5 #16) vl (DP %5 #16)

L-9 07-224A-120H Bobbin ny

L-10 | 91-001C-2700 L-Shaped Wrench LA @A (2mm)

L-11 | 91-004C-2700 L-Shaped Wrench LA #lX (2.5mm)

L-12 | 91-003C-2700 L.-Shaped Wrench L A (3mm)

L-13 | 91-001C-3800 L-Shaped Wrench LA @l % (4mm)

L-14 91-002C-2700 L-Shaped Wrench L& 3% (5smm)

L-15 | 12-0146-5C53 Fuse(14, 30mm) #=(1A, 30mm)

L-16 | 05-002C-SW65 Fuse(10A, 30mm) F2(104, 30mm)

L-17 | 12-046C-5C53 Fuse(154, 30mm) #2(154, 30mm)

L-18 91-001C-120H Head Cover oA F Y

L-19 | 0780265-306H Bobbin(Large Hook Option) 2ul (2ol % &4)

Note : HA—Pneumatic Heavy Material(ZFd4 *&4§)
MA—Pneumatic Medium Matevial(FH4] % uk4)




=
NP
-
e}
<
O
D
=
>
O
a8
©
-
-+
[
o
O

M-19




M-1 01-001A-2070 Control Box AEE & 1
M-2 10-001M-PTO0L Screw Control Box(M6X P1 L=45, SUS) AEE 4k 29 $E 6
M-3 10-0035-SW66 Spring Washer Control Box Aeg wa 223 94 (547% 6, SUS) 6
M-4 10-0045-5W66 Flat Washer Control Box AEg W 9 44 (244 6, SUS) 6
M-5 10-003S-PT01 Nut Control Box AEE wa YEM, InEF (34)] 6
M-6 01-002A-2070 Control Box Cover AES wA A4 AY 1
M-7 10-014M-AT10 Screw Control Box Cover(Md4 xP0.7 L=6) AEE va Ad Ay 29 Y4 12
M-8 01-003A-2070 Control Box Slde Cover AZE %2 34 Ay 1
M-9 10-014M-AT10 Screw Control Box Side Cover (M4 X P0.7 L=6) AsE 4 F Ad 29 u4 7
M-10 | 02-0000-BP02 POWER P.C.B 54| 2 =(POWER P.CB} 1
M-11 10-021M-SW66 Screw POWER P.C.B{M3XP0.5 [,=8) b4 2E 29 YAHF) 4
M-12 01-104A-BT01 Transformer ERA xo 1
M-13 10-028M-SWé6 écrew Transformer{M5 x P0.8 L =10) EfdA v 29 A} 4
M-14 10-028M~-SW66 Spring Washer Transformer EdL o 223 94 4
M-15 | 10-0055-SW66 Flat Washer Transformer ERA Eo] 3 94 ¢
M-16 14-0000-BROO Main Motor Drive Board 3% ZE 7§ HE 1
M-17 | 10-021M-SW66 Serew(11/64" n=40) 5% 2 75 BE 4
M-18 | 01-005M-BTO01 Fan +37 1
M-13 | 01-002M-ATUI1 Serew Fan(M4XP0.7 L=30) £37 29 ¢E 4
M-20 | 09-0353-3701 Nut Fan(M4) 487 =4 Ye 4
M-21 | 12-0000-BD0O Digital Board 979 ¥e 1
M-22 | 10-001M-BPO1 Serew Digital Board(M3 xP0.5 L=8) dA" se 29 JA(2) 4
M-23 | 01-005A-2070 Main Radiator & w4 1
M-24¢ | 10-018M-SW66 Serew Main Radiator(M4 X PC.7 L =10) 22 wdt 29 MK E) 4
M-25 | 15-0228-1000 Serew IPM{M4x P0.7 L =20) PM 29 WAH{E) 2
M-26 01-002M-AU12 Screw Bridge Diode{Md4 xP(.7 L =20) Bridge Diode Z% h4}(=) 1
M-27 | 01-007A-BTO1 Connector Cover g A 1
M-28 | 10-022M-SW66 Serew Connector Cover(M4xP0.7 L=8) Zde AY 24 VA Z) 2
M-29 | 11-001S-PT10 Ending Bushing g ¥4 1
M-30 | 01-003S-BT01 Sticker Caution A 08 <=7 1
M-31 01-004S-BT01 Sticker Replacing Filter e w3t 2elA 1
M-32 01-005S-BTO1 Sticker Changing the Input Voltage A A4 oy ~ed 1
M-33 | 12-149C-5C53 Sticker Model 2E|A 24 1
M-34 05-0000-XY01 Step Motor Drive Board &8 2E F§ HE 1
M-35 | 10-001M-BTO01 Screw Step Motor Drive Board(M3xP0.5 L=8) &8 28 FF BE z2u4 4
M-36 91-001C-BT10 Urethan Washer oeflg olAq 6
M-37 | 91-001C-PT10 Table Washer dlol 4 24 6




=
Be2)
jon
]
L
O
o)
=
byt
[
-]
c
2
-
©
-,
O]
o
O




10-001A-BPO1 Operation Box{Upper) 2ol 4 tea(4)
N-2 10~001A~BPO1 Operation Box(Lower) e efio]d Ha(d)
N-3 10-001M-BPO1 Serew Operation Box(3XPL06 1=8) 2.5llo|d & 2YrhAr
N-4 10-003A-BPO1 Membrane S/W Membrane S/W
N-§ 10-002M-BP01 Operation Box Connect Screw sodold W 47 st
N-6 10-004A-BP01 Operation Box Stand X | Bll"’l'%i s AgE
N-7 10-003M-BF01 Serew Operation Box Stand(SXPL159 L=20) | 2eeleid wra sz zoduts
N-8 04-0000-B000 Operator Board Z3Y 8o
N-9 10-001M-BFO1 Serew Operator Board(3XPL.06 Li=6) Zz2h BE 24t
N-10 15-026 M-1000 Cable Tie Alol & Elol
N-11 12-001M-PT10 Margnetic Rubber v ]




&
1]
c
48]
=
O
©
=
<
Ke]
(O]
o




0-1 12-012A-PT11 Foot Switch Ass'y 94 (=) 1Set
0-2 11-001A-PT10 Base Foot Switch FEE F & DES 1
0-3 11-1000-PT11 One Step Stroke 1% g3 294 1
0-4 11-2000-PT11 Two Step Stroke 23 W 294 1
0-5 08-015C-3701 Clamp Cable Aeld 3ol 2
0-6 09-0318-3701 Serew Clamping Cable Ass'y(M4x0.7 L=8) Aoy o] 24ua(z) i
0-7 11-001S-PT10 Ending Bushing a9 4 1
0-8 11-003A~PT10 Cover Foot Switch Y4 HZ woj2 AW 1
0-9 07-004S-SM5S Serew Ass'y for “A” Foot Switch Cover(M4x0.7 L=8) o4 59 el A z2PuA(2) A" 2
0-10 | 10-0285-5C53 Serew Ass'y for “B" Foot Switch Cover(M3x05 L=8) | 44 ¥ o2 Ay ZpH(Z) "B 2
0-11 | 11-002M-PT10 Sponge £EA 2







02-001B-BT01

Operator Cable

234 Ao

02-008B-BTO1

Step Motor Drive Signal Cable

¢ 28 7§ 4 Aol

P-3

02-0028-BT01

Foot Switch Input Cable

43 244 99 Aole

P-4

02-011B-BTOL

Solenoid Power Cable

Frrole A Aol

P-5

22-151A-12HA

X Axis Step Motor Cable

X & & 28l 29 Aoy

02-013B-BT0!

Step Motor Power Cable

¢ ne A4 Aoy

02-009B-BT01

Servo Motor Drive Signal Cahle

Ar 4g 75 4%

11-034C-12HA

Wiper Solenoid Cable

dolg ol Ads

02-005B~-BT01

Presser Foot Selenoid Cable

reH

i3

ol Aole

02-030A-120H

Thread Trimming Solenoid Cable

AR g0l £ Alol4

02-012B-BTO0l

Servo Motor Power Cable

Ax zs A4 Ae

02-027A-120H

Sensor Input Cable

A4 97 Ae

02-010B-BT01

Servo Motor Auxiliary Cable

A RE BE Aoy

02-014B-BTOL

Cooling Fan Cable

$2a Alele

22-153A-12HA

Y Axis Step Motor Cable

Y % &8 2§ £8 Aoy

02-0048-BTO01

Encoder Input Cable

sz o Aoy




&
R
C
©
<
O
O
=
©
el
ot
C
o
o
=
<C




Q-1 49-001A-12HA Quick Coupling(PY0400) 2 AFH 2

Q-2 05A0398-811H Air Hose ($4) olojzx — 15mm
Q-3 22A201S-811H Hose Lable(S3L) 28 (SIF) 2

Q-4 22A2018-811H Hose Label{S4R) 3 £ 4(SIF) 2

Q-5 49-002A-12HA Solenoid Valve Asm falel YB(Z) 1Set

Q-6 49A0185-811H Serew{Md, L=35) v} 4

Q-7 05A0525-811H Air Hose ESE2S 0.5 600mm
Q-8 49-004A-12HA Elbow Union g fed PLOG-02 1

Q-9 4940075-811H Alr Pressure Switch 4 293 1

Q-10 | 49A006S-811H Filter Regulator LEE LG DE 1

Q-11 | 49A0285-811H Screw(M5x P0.8) 1=0 TA LA 2

Q-12 10-010W-7507 Washer oA 2

Q-13 | 49A0095-811H Nut(M5x 908 H=35) e 2

Q-14 | 49A005S-811H Finger Valve 27 gu 1

Q-15 | 49A0045-811H Quick Joint Plug 7 zdE TP 2 1

Q-16 | 01A1485-811H Cable Tie Aol el 5

49-016A-12HA

Pneumatic I/0 Cable

F4¢ 429 #lol# DES-023




R-17

A-20-TH

A-22
R

-
2
[
©
£
O
@
=
©
| -
=
jan
o}
(&)
=
<




R-1 22A0465-306H Solenold Valve S LAY

R-2 4940195-811H Manifold Block sy e 23

R-3 49A020S-811H Silencer £47]

R4 49A0215-811H Plug B g81 R

a-22

R-5 49A0158-811H Hose Nipple EAME

R-6 49A014S-811H Half Union HE S

R-7 9050215-306H Serew(M3x L30) 2AGA

R-8 49-016A-12HA Pneumatic I/0 Cable 2 ded Aolg

R-9 22A0465-306H Solenold Valve #ellds Wy

R-10 | 49A0198-811H Manifold Block du 29

R-11 | 49A020S-811H Stlencer 4871

R-12 | 49A0215-811H Plug B #8418

R-13 49A015S-811H Hose Nipple EEARE: 3
[a-20-TH

R-14 | 49-008A-106L Half Union I fU&

R-15 | 09-0045-5030 Plug Bolt 41 3=

R-16 | 905021S-306H Screw (M3 x L30) AU

R-17 | 49-016A-12HA Pneumatic [/O Cable F¢ 429 Aoy

R-18 49A0168-811H Quick Coupling H AgY

R-19 05A039S-811H Air Hose olojzx

R-20 | 22A201S-811H Air Hose Tube dojza §u

R-21 | 22A0465-306H Solenotd Valve srlels Wy

R-22 | 50A0488-811H Manifold Block g 3

R-23 49A020S8-81tH Silencer &%7

R-24 | 49A0215-311H Plug B 28418

R-25 | 40A0158-811H | 0A-22-TH | Hose Nippie FaE

R-25 | 49-008A-106L Half Union 3z 4

R-27 | 09-0048-5030 Plug Bolt Bl gs

R-28 | 90S21S-306H Serew(M3x L30) 244

R-29

49-016A-12HA

Pncumatie I/0 Cable

B 229 Aol




Upper Thread Holding Device (Option)

Upper Thread Holding Pin Cylinder(Ass'y)

-1 09-002A-5030 Qo] B Al (z) =)
8-2 62-001A-12HA Upper Thread Holding Pin Cylinder Bracket HAe] 9 Aalg wa 1
5-3 070165C-4113 Serew dAge A Azl mapl a4 2
54 18014SW-3115 Spring Washer Q47gol 9 A v w25 o4 | 2
55 18015CW-3111 Washer P43tel 9 42y mal 2yt oA 2
S-6 09-003C-5030 Upper Thread Holding Pin Cylinder Knuckle A4 7ke} Al Aele] ulE 1
$-7 62-007G-12HA Upper Thread Holding Pin Cylinder Knuckle Cap | $147bol oI dziv} 12 4 1
5-3 49A003S-811H Hose Elbow s due 1
S-8 49A0018-811H Alr Tube oo Sa 1
$-10 01-070M-12HA Upper Thread Holding Divice Sticker 44 £947 267 1




Option _Parts

] i : S
T-1 22-036A-1254 Velero Feed Plate Option(Ass’y) Wiz s S4(2) 18et
T-1-1 | 22-037A-1254 Velero Upper Feed Plate-U 4aoleg(da24) £ 1
T-1-2 | 22-038A-1254 Velero Upper Feed Plate-L AedeMazd) T 1

T-1-3

22-039A-1254

Velero Lower Feed Plate

EEDERICEES S

T-1




Exclusive Parts for SPS/B-B1263

U-5, 6 7,8

U-1 22-008A~1263 [10-20 | Upper Feed Plate(Y1) 4 gleo|= 3 (Y1) 1

U-2 22-009A-1263 0-22 | Upper Feed Plate-L{Y1) 4 sle|e -3} (Y1) 1
U-3 22-010A-1263 [0-22 | Upper Feed Plate-R(Y1) 4 gle|z -2 (Y1) 1
U-4 22-032A-1263 Lower Feed Plate(HA-20) i sjelc g 1
U-5 01-051M~-1263 | HA-20 | Model Sticker(HA-20) 24 28A - FHUAE =) 1
U-6 01-052M~-1263 | MA-20 | Model Sticker(MA-20) 2 27 - Gu(LAY w3 1
u-7 01-053M-1263 | HA-22 | Model Sticker(HA-22) 24 2617 - £E(Eey =59) 1
U-8 01-054M-1263 | MA-22 | Model Sticker(MA-22) 29 AEH - du(EEY L3Y) 1

Note : JO-20 : Monolithic Feed Frame(2Ay =34)
0O0O-22 : Seperately Driven Feed Frame{%2¥ =&4)
HA ! Heavy Material (&%)
MA : Medium Material(¥¥44)



Feed Plate List

® Standard Type

A —©-0—0 07 D Cﬁ}—eé—]—&%;—@
e sl
My La}
Upper 3
Feed E dP a 1 éi
Plate
Mz =) | |
. —o—0— ) &— - ——|—6—-—9
' 0.7 0.7
Depth of knurling : 0.7 (5t W&l 712 o)) Depth of knuring @ 07 (81 W 712 o))
B1254 | 29-008A-1254 | tea {170) B1254 | 22-010A-1254, 22-011A-1254 | tea {17H)
B1263 | 22-008A-1263 | ea B1263 | 22-009A-1263, 22-010A-1263 | e
%
~ ™ g
o S &
SR
Lower é 1__
Feed 4$ g
Plate
(ohu| =2
\ with knurling (A W 713
B1254 22-034A-1254
B1263 2-032A-1253 Tea {17H)
® Option Type for Bartacking Job
Option E (S4 E) Option F (34 F) Option G (FH G)
E F G
Upper .
Feed 3 ©
Plate L)< 1 J I PR
(’gJTIEE._P) 19 0.5 43 0.7 23 w 0.7
Depth of knurling * 0.5 Depth of knuriing : 0.7 Depth of knuring : 0.7
(sl 4= 743 ol : 05 (st g 742 ol : 0) {stel W& 21F 3ol : 07)
22-044A-1254 : 1ea (17H) 22-047A-1254 : 1ea (17}) 22-050A-1254 : 1ea {17H)
22-045A-1254 : 1ea (171]) 22-048A-1254 : 1ea (17H) 22-051A-1254 : 1ea (174)
with fnung (A 92 74 fnuring depth : 0.5
Md de 7b3 7ol 05
Lower
Feed
Plate
Glo =)
22-046A-1254 : 1ea (17H) 22-049A-1254 : 1ea (17}) 29-052A-1254 + 1ea (174




® Special Option Type for Label Attaching

HA-22, MA-22

Label option for Separately Driven Feed Frame

Plate

T
N
a

with knuriing *

.

Upper
Feed
Plate ]
Depth of knuring @ 0.7 (5t W= J15 Zio))
Label Size AXB
Sewing Area i A5 X B-5
Order Made Parts =~ '
S
8%
29
m ——
Lower i T
+ s ¥
Feed N =3
s $

Order Made Parts




Changed Parts List

i %?339 S

e

22-151A-12HA

A Axis Step Motor Cable

Substitution

02.

22-028A-120H

02,

4/4

P-15

22-151A-12HA

A Axis Step Motor Cable

Substitution

02.

22-029A-120H

0z

4/4

B-20

0452015-306H

Needle Bar

Substitution

02.

1

40S001S-306H

02.

4/4

E-41

40-040A-120M

Thread Tension Adjusting Ass' y

Change Of Blue Point

03.

05

4030015-306G

03.

2/4

E-1

40-040A-120H

Thread Tension Adjusting Ass'y

Change Of Blue Point

03.

05

045001S-306H

03.

2/4

J-11

4450348-306H

Blance Lubrication Plate

Substitution

03.

05

4450348-306H

03.

2/4

H-19

20-052A-12HA

X Drive Gear

Substitution

03.

05

20-021A-120H

03.

2/4

E-24

SN-0111-1600

Nut

Substitution

03.

06

SN-0115-7400

03.

2/4

E-40

Thread Release Pin

Deleted Parts

03.

06

405014S-306H

03.

2/4

10

L-1

91-102C-1230

Driver (L}

Substitution

03.

06

91-002C-1230

03.

2/4

11

L2

91-103C-1230

Driver (S. M)

Substitution

03.

06

91-003C-1230

03.

2/4

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

24

26

27

28

29

35

36

37

38

39

40

NOTE)







